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I Philosophical Foundations of 

Education 
 

80 
 

20 
 

2 
 

4+2+0 
 

8 
 

4 
 
100 

 
II 

 
Perspectives in Child 
Development 

 
80 

 
20 

 
2 

 
4+2+0 

 
8 

 
4 

 
100 

 
III 

 
ICT for enriching Teaching and 
Learning 

 
80 

 
20 

 
2 

 
4+2+0 

 
8 

 
4 

 
100 

 
 
 

IV 

 
 
Pedagogy of Mathematics/ 
Social Sciences/ Biological 
Sciences (Pg1) 

 
 
 

40 

 
 
 

10 

 
 
 

1 

 
 
 

2+1+1 

 
 
 

6 

 
 
 

2 

 
 
 

50 

 
 

V 

 
 
Pedagogy Physical Sciences/ 
English/ Telugu/ Urdu (Pg2) 

 
 

40 

 
 

10 

 
 

1 

 
 

2+1+1 

 
 

6 

 
 

2 

 
 

50 

 
S1P Practicum (Activities/ Projects/ 

Records) 
  

100* 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

4 
 
100 

 Total (I Semester) 320 180 8 16+8+2 36 20 500 
 
 
 

L=Lecture (1= One contact hour/ period); 
T=Tutorial (1= Two block hours/ periods); 
P=Practicum (1= Two block hours/ periods) 

 
*In each of the five courses dealt in this semester, there are 25 activities  - Out of which 20 
activities will be completed during this semester, which will be assessed for 100 marks by the 
concerned teacher educators and the remaining five school / society related activities will be 
completed by the end of second semester (During the four weeks of Internship) 

         
            *Practicum (activities /Projects/Records) will be verified by panel of Examiners at the end of the   
              each semester.  

 
See Schedule of Activities for Various Courses in page no. 76-83 
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VI 

Sociological Foundations 
of Education 

 
80 

 
20 

 
2 

 
4+2+0 

 
8 

 
4 

 
100 

 
VII 

 
Learning and Teaching 

 
80 

 
20 

 
2 

 
4+2+0 

 
8 

 
4 

 
100 

 
 

VIII 
Classroom Management, 
Leadership and Action 
Research 

 
 

40 

 
 

10 

 
 

1 

 
 

2+1+1 

 
 

6 

 
 

2 

 
 

50 

 
IX 

 
Art Education 

 
40 

 
10 

 
1 

 
2+1+1 

 
6 

 
2 

 
50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

S2P 

Practicum (Activities/ 
Projects/ Records) 
Completion of school & 
community activities 
specified in courses of I & II 
semesters 

 
 
 

- 

 
 
 

125* 

 
 
 

- 

 
 
 

- 

 
 
 

- 

 
 
 

5 

 
 
 

125 

Micro Teaching –five 
lessons in each pedagogy to 
develop micro skills of 
teaching among student 
Teachers in a simulated 
situation (college) 

 
 
 

- 

 
 
 

Pg1 - 25 
Pg2 - 25 

 
 
 

- 

 
 
 

2+2+2+2 

 
 
 

8 

 
 
 

2 

 
 
 

50 

School & Community 
Experience of 4 weeks 

1.   Observation of 5 
lessons in each pedagogy 
taught regular school 
teachers 

2.   Report on School 
Activities & Report on 
Achievement & 
Attendance 

 
 
 
 

- 
 
 
 

- 

 
 
 

Pg1 - 25 
Pg2 - 25 

 
 
 

25 

 
 
 

- 
 
 
 
 

- 

 
 
 

- 
 
 
 
 

- 

 
 
 

- 
 
 
 
 

- 

 
 
 

2 
 
 
 
 

1 

 
 
 

50 
 
 
 
 

25 

  
Total (II Semester)  

240 
 

310 
 

16 
 

16+8+2 
 

36 
 

22 
 

550 

 
* The 20 activities relating to four courses in this semester and five school/ society related 
activities carried forward to second semester from semester – I are to be assessed for 125 marks,  
which will be assess by the concerned teacher educators 
 

          *Practicum (activities /Projects/Records) will be verified by panel of Examiners at the end of the   
             each semester.  

 
 

SEMESTER - 2
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X 

Pedagogy of Mathematics/ 
Social Sciences/ Biological 
Sciences (Pg1) 

 
 

40 

 
 

10 

 
 

1 

 
 

3+2+1 

 
 

9 

 
 

2 

 
 

50 

 
 
XI 

 
Pedagogy of Physical 
Sciences/  English/ Telugu/ 
Urdu (Pg2) 

 
 

40 

 
 

10 

 
 

1 

 
 

3+2+1 

 
 

9 

 
 

2 

 
 

50 

 
XII 

 
Learning Assessment 

 
40 

 
10 

 
1 

 
3+2+1 

 
9 

 
2 

 
50 

XIII Understanding the Self 40 10 1 3+2+1 9 2 50 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
S3P 

Practicum (Activities/ 
Projects/ Records) 

 
- 

 
100** 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
4 

 
100 

School Internship-8 
Weeks. Practice Teaching of 
Twenty lessons for 6th 
&7th Classes in each 
pedagogy subject 

 
 
 

- 

 
Pg1 – 
100* 
Pg2 – 
100* 

 
 
 

- 

 
 
 

- 

 
 
 

- 

 
 
 

8 

 
 
 

200 

Observation of five lessons by 
peer group in each pedagogy 
subject 

 
 

- 

 
Pg1 - 25 
Pg2 - 25 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

2 

 
 

50 

 Total (III Semester) 160 390 - 12+8+4 36 22 550 
 
 

* These marks will be awarded by the teacher educator. 
 
** 20 activities in four courses will be assessed by the concerned teacher educators for 
100 marks and verified by the panel of external Examiners  
 

        **Practicum (activities /Projects/Records) will be verified by panel of Examiners at the end of the   
             each semester.  
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XIV Contemporary India and 

Education 
 

40 
 

10 
 

1 
 

3+2+1 
 

9 
 

2 
 

50 
 
XV Gender, School and 

Society 
 

40 
 

10 
 

1 
 

3+2+1 
 

9 
 

2 
 

50 

XVI Inclusive Education 40 10 1 3+2+1 9 2 50 
XVII Environmental Education 40 10 1 3+2+1 9 2 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
S4P 

Practicum (Activities/ 
Projects/ Records) 

 
- 

 
100** 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
4 

 
100 

School Internship- 
8Weeks Practice 
Teaching of twenty lessons 
for 8th, 9th & 10th classes 
in each pedagogy subject 
Pg1 & Pg2 

 
 
 

- 

 
Pg1 – 
100* 
Pg2 – 
100* 

 
 
 

- 

 
 
 

- 

 
 
 

- 

 
 
 

8 

 
 
 

200 

Practical Examination 
(Teaching) in Pg1 & Pg2 

 
- Pg1 – 50# 

Pg2 – 50# 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

4 
 

100 

 Total (IV Semester) 160 440 24 8+10+4 36 24 600 
 
 
 

* These marks will be awarded by the teacher educator. 
 

** 20 activities in four courses will be assessed by the concerned teacher educators for 
100 marks 
 

          **Practicum (activities /Projects/Records) will be verified by panel of Examiners at the end of  
             the each semester.  
 

 
 

# These 50 marks will be given by the pedagogy teacher educator and external examiner from 
the colleges of education, ANU after observing the  lesson  given  by the  student teacher. 
However, the student teachers should give this final lesson in the school other than where they 
completed their internship. 
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