



## SEMESTER - 1

Course	Title	Theory (External)	Theory/ Practicum (Internal)	No. of Internal Tests Assignments	Transaction Plan L+T+P per week	Contact Hours per Week	Credits	Total Marks
I	Philosophical Foundations of Education	80	20	2	4+2+0	8	4	100
II	Perspectives in Child Development	80	20	2	4+2+0	8	4	100
III	ICT for enriching Teaching and Learning	80	20	2	4+2+0	8	4	100
IV	Pedagogy of Mathematics/ Social Sciences/ Biological Sciences (Pg1)	40	10	1	2+1+1	6	2	50
V	Pedagogy Physical Sciences/ English/ Telugu/ Urdu (Pg2)	40	10	1	2+1+1	6	2	50
S1P	Practicum (Activities/ Projects/ Records)		100*	-	-	-	4	100
<b>Total (I Semester)</b>		<b>320</b>	<b>180</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>16+8+2</b>	<b>36</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>500</b>

L=Lecture (1= One contact hour/ period);  
 T=Tutorial (1= Two block hours/ periods);  
 P=Practicum (1= Two block hours/ periods)



\*In each of the five courses dealt in this semester, there are 25 activities - Out of which 20 activities will be completed during this semester, which will be assessed for 100 marks by the concerned teacher educators and the remaining five school / society related activities will be completed by the end of second semester (During the four weeks of Internship)

\*Practicum (activities /Projects/Records) will be verified by panel of Examiners at the end of the each semester.

See Schedule of Activities for Various Courses in page no. 76-83



**SEMESTER - 2**

Course	Title	Theory (External)	Theory/ Practicum (Internal)	No. of Internal Tests Assignments	Transaction Plan L+T+P per week	Contact Hours Per week	Credits	Total Marks
VI	Sociological Foundations of Education	80	20	2	4+2+0	8	4	100
VII	Learning and Teaching	80	20	2	4+2+0	8	4	100
VIII	Classroom Management, Leadership and Action Research	40	10	1	2+1+1	6	2	50
IX	Art Education	40	10	1	2+1+1	6	2	50
S2P	Practicum (Activities/ Projects/ Records) Completion of school & community activities specified in courses of I & II semesters	-	125*	-	-	-	5	125
	Micro Teaching –five lessons in each pedagogy to develop micro skills of teaching among student Teachers in a simulated situation (college)	-	Pg1 - 25 Pg2 - 25	-	2+2+2+2	8	2	50
	<b>School &amp; Community Experience of 4 weeks</b> 1. Observation of 5 lessons in each pedagogy taught regular school teachers 2. Report on School Activities & Report on Achievement & Attendance	-	Pg1 - 25 Pg2 - 25 25	-	-	-	2 1	50 25
	<b>Total (II Semester)</b>	<b>240</b>	<b>310</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>16+8+2</b>	<b>36</b>	<b>22</b>	<b>550</b>

\* The 20 activities relating to four courses in this semester and five school/ society related activities carried forward to second semester from semester – I are to be assessed for 125 marks, which will be assessed by the concerned teacher educators

\*Practicum (activities /Projects/Records) will be verified by panel of Examiners at the end of the each semester.



# ANDHRA KESARI UNIVERSITY



## SEMESTER - 3

Course	Title	Theory (External)	Theory/ Practicum (Internal)	No. of Internal Tests Assignments	Transaction Plan L+T+P per week	Contact Hours Per week	Credits	Total Marks
X	Pedagogy of Mathematics/ Social Sciences/ Biological Sciences (Pg1)	40	10	1	3+2+1	9	2	50
XI	Pedagogy of Physical Sciences/ English/ Telugu/ Urdu (Pg2)	40	10	1	3+2+1	9	2	50
XII	Learning Assessment	40	10	1	3+2+1	9	2	50
XIII	Understanding the Self	40	10	1	3+2+1	9	2	50
S3P	Practicum (Activities/ Projects/ Records)	-	100**	-	-	-	4	100
	<b>School Internship-8 Weeks.</b> Practice Teaching of Twenty lessons for 6 <sup>th</sup> & 7 <sup>th</sup> Classes in each pedagogy subject	-	Pg1 – 100* Pg2 – 100*	-	-	-	8	200
	Observation of five lessons by peer group in each pedagogy subject	-	Pg1 - 25 Pg2 - 25	-	-	-	2	50
<b>Total (III Semester)</b>		<b>160</b>	<b>390</b>	-	<b>12+8+4</b>	<b>36</b>	<b>22</b>	<b>550</b>

\* These marks will be awarded by the teacher educator.

\*\* 20 activities in four courses will be assessed by the concerned teacher educators for 100 marks and verified by the panel of external Examiners

\*\*Practicum (activities /Projects/Records) will be verified by panel of Examiners at the end of the each semester.





**SEMESTER - 4**

Course	Title	Theory (External)	Theory/ Practicum (Internal)	No. of Internal Tests Assignments	Transaction Plan L+T+P per week	Contact Hours Per week	Credits	Total Marks
XIV	Contemporary India and Education	40	10	1	3+2+1	9	2	50
XV	Gender, School and Society	40	10	1	3+2+1	9	2	50
XVI	Inclusive Education	40	10	1	3+2+1	9	2	50
XVII	Environmental Education	40	10	1	3+2+1	9	2	50
S4P	Practicum (Activities/ Projects/ Records)	-	100**	-	-	-	4	100
	<b>School Internship-</b> <b>8Weeks Practice</b> Teaching of twenty lessons for 8 <sup>th</sup> , 9 <sup>th</sup> & 10 <sup>th</sup> classes in each pedagogy subject Pg1 & Pg2	-	Pg1 – 100* Pg2 – 100*	-	-	-	8	200
	Practical Examination (Teaching) in Pg1 & Pg2	-	Pg1 – 50# Pg2 – 50#	-	-	-	4	100
<b>Total (IV Semester)</b>		<b>160</b>	<b>440</b>	<b>24</b>	<b>8+10+4</b>	<b>36</b>	<b>24</b>	<b>600</b>

\* These marks will be awarded by the teacher educator.

\*\* 20 activities in four courses will be assessed by the concerned teacher educators for 100 marks

\*\*Practicum (activities /Projects/Records) will be verified by panel of Examiners at the end of the each semester.

# These 50 marks will be given by the pedagogy teacher educator and external examiner from the colleges of education, ANU after observing the lesson given by the student teacher. However, the student teachers should give this final lesson in the school other than where they completed their internship.

